R-10-54

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HARRISON CERTIFYING THE TAX
LEVY ASSOCIATED WITH THE KINGSWAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET

WHEREAS, at the annual school election held on April 20, 2010, the voters of the
Kingsway Regional High School District, comprised of East Greenwich Township, Soi\th Harrison
Township, Borough of Swedesboro and the Township of Woolwich rejected the pfagossd tax levy
submitted by the Kingsway Regional Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 18A:22-37 mandates certain procedures #8%e fodpwed by the
Township Governing Body and the Board of Education upon sug'#my ction;nd

WHEREAS, the Township Governing Body Sub-Coniittee cgisulted with the Board of
Education for purposes of arriving at a tax levy sufficient to assuragl#”provision of a thorough and
efficient education; and

WHEREAS, the Township Governing Body hafjidentified certain line item reductions in
the proposed school board budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESQALVED, that the Township of South Harrison in the
County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey hercdy certifies to the Gloucester County Board of
Taxation that the total of the amounts@o determined to be necessary to be raised by taxation for
the 2010/2011 school year for, the Kingsvigy Regional Board of Education are as follows:

East Greenwigh S. Harrison Swedesboro Woolwich Total

Proposed Tax $6,698,762.5 $2,398,696.02  $1,291,433.81  $6,347,756.63  $16,736,649.00
Levy for the

General Fund

that was Defeated

Amount of $480,294.18 $171,983.97 $92,594.43 $455,127.42 $1,200,000.00
Reductigs#
Amount Sertifiid $6,218,468.36 $2,226,712.05  $1,198,839.38  $5,892,629.21  $15,536,649.00
by the Towiiship

Sommittee

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the South Harrison Township Committee is
authorizing their respective amounts for the Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the attached hereto as “Exhibit A” and
incorporated herein by reference, is a list of the specific information regarding the Township
Committee’s position in regards to decreasing appropriations by $171,983.97 thereby reducing the
amount to be raised by taxation by $171,983.97.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Committee hereby certifies that it has
reviewed the revised budget and determined that it is sufficient to assure the provision of a
thorough and efficient system of education.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Clerk is hereby authorized and
directed to provide certified copies of this resolution to the Gloucester County Board of Taxation;
the Gloucester County Superintendent of Schools; and the Kingsway Regional Board of
Education.

ADOPTED at a special meeting of the Mayor and Township Congnittee of the Thwnship
of South Harrison on May 17, 2010.

TOWNSHI U RRISON

ATTEST:

JAMES McCALL, MAYOR

VRTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolu% duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township
of South Harrison at a Sp, edufig held on the 17" day of May, 2010.

CELESTE KEEN, RMC
DEPUTY CLERK

CELESTE KEEN, RMC
DEPUTY CLERK

O



Line Item
10-303
10-3131
11-130-100-101
11-140-100-101
11-190-100-106
11-209-100-101
11-209-100-106
11-212-100-101
11-212-100-106
11-213-100-101
11-213-100-106
11-240-100-101
11-000-211-100
11-000-213Q
II_OOQO
1-00- 05
11%00-219-104

11-000-219-105

11-000-221-105

EXHIBIT A

Description

Fund Balance
State Aid-Extraordinary Aid
Middle School Teacher Salary
High School Teacher Salary
Other Salaries for Instruction
Salaries of Teachers — BD
Other Salaries for Instruction — BD
Salaries for Teachers — MD
Other Salaries for Inst @ - MD
2
Salaries for T ers — RC
Other ies for Instruction — RC
Teachers — Bilingual
aries — Attendance
alaries — Health Services
Salaries of Other Professional Staff-Guidance
Salaries of Secretarial — Guidance
Salaries of Other Professional Staff-CST

Salaries of Secretarial - CST

Salaries of Secretarial-Improvement of Instruction

Reduction
$163,599.00
$88,130.
161,835.0
21E3198.00
$3,118.00
$4,116.00
$2,340.00
$3,658.00
$3,067.00
$22,404.00
$6,885.00
$2,210.00
$29,561.00
$7,779.00
$126,278.00
$4,553.00
$9,324.00
$1,456.00

$1,789.00



11-000-221-110

11-000-222-100

11-000-230-100

11-000-240-103

11-000-240-104

11-000-240-105

11-000-251-100

11-000-252-100

11-000-262-100

11-000-263-100

11-000-270-160

11-000-211-220

11-000-211-241

11-000-260-220

11-000-260-241

11-000-100-561

1 1—000—27(&

-2XX-100-270
-000-221-270

11-000-260-270

Other Salaries-Improvement of Instruction

$6,737.00

Salaries-Educational Media Service $4,134.00
Salaries-General Administration $8,324.00
Salaries of Principals $22,622.
Salaries of Other Professional Staff $13,
Salaries of Secretarial-School Administration$10,687%00
Salaries — Central Services ,010.00
Salaries — Admin. Info. Tech. $8,453.00
Salaries — Custodial Services $128,552.00
Salaries — Care & Upkeep rognds $5,940.00
Salaries for Pupil Tra@io $20,122.00
Social Securéty Contrib s-Attendance $2,148.00
Other Retiremen ntributions-PERS-Attendance  $2,456.00
: & Contributions-Operations $7,161.00
irement Contributions-PERS-Operations ~ $7,874.00

Contract Service (Sp Ed Stds)-ESCs & CTSAs
Unemployment Compensation

Health Benefits

Health Benefits

Health Benefits

Tuiuon to Private School for the Disabled W/I State $52,000.00

$10,000.00
(65,286.00)
$19,257.00
$22,339.00

$43,446.00



